EDO  10-01-249
DR22X0-LM
US Sales 800-553-9092
24 Hour Service 800-527-6297
International 215-674-1234
Fax 215-674-2731
E-mail deinfo@drexelbrook.com
Web www.drexelbrook.comAn ISO 9001 Certified Company

DR22X0 Radar Level Instrument
20
8 DR2200 Level-Radar Type code
Instrument
Internal code
4
Flange material
316 SS
Flange connection
D 4" 300 lb
E 6" 150 lbA 3" 150 lb
F 6" 300 lbB 3" 300 lb
G 8" 150 lbC 4" 150 lb
H 8" 300 lb
Sealing Sytem/Temperature
2 FFKM 266˚F (130˚C) (standard) B FFKM HT / 482˚F (250˚F)
4 Kalrez 2035 266˚F (130˚C) D Kalrez 2035 HT / 410˚F (210˚C)
Antenna type
1 Horn Type 1 (ø  3-inch)(stilling well) A Wave-Guide <39 inches
2 Horn Type 2 (ø 4-inch)(stilling well) B Wave-Guide <59 inches
3 Horn Type 3 (ø 6-inch)(standard) C Wave-Guide <78 inches
4 Horn Type 4 (ø 8-inch)
Power supply
4 2-wire loop- powered
Output
2 4 to 20 mA passive / HART® (I.S.)
Display
0 Without
1 With
Cable gland
2 M 20 x 1.5 (1 piece)
3 Quick-on     (1 piece)
B 1/2" NPT (1 piece)
Approvals
0 Without
A FM Div 1 B FM Div 2
Flange surface
1
Antenna extension
0 Without
1 4-inch extension
2 8-inch extension
Option
0 Without
1 Purging system (only on 4" or greater antennas)
A Heating /cooling (only on 6" or greater antennas)
4 2
Version with Horn antenna or Wave-Guide
DR2200
H LP version/PTFE (General Purpose) max. 30 p 266˚F (130˚C)
Raised Face
DR2200
D Wave-Guide <98 inches
4
DR22X0 Radar Level Instrument
21
8 DR2210 Level-Radar Type code
Instrument
DR2210
Internal code
4
3 Maximum 266˚F (130˚C) at flange, 212˚F for PP Wave-Stick
4 With converter piece to 302˚F (150˚C) at flange
Flange
Approvals
0 Without
 A      FM Div 1/Div 2
 C      CSA Div 1
Antenna Type
Power supply
4 2-wire loop- powered
Output
2 4 to 20 mA passive / HART® (I.S.)
Display
0 Without
1 With display
Cable gland
2 M 20 x 1.5 (1 piece)
3 Quick-on (1 piece)
B 1/2" NPT (1 piece) (standard)
4 2
Version with Wave-Stick
Temperature Rating
8 1 ½" NPT Antenna length   10.6" (for use with Rods without Plate ONLY)
A 2" 150#
B 2" 300#
C 3" 150#
D 3" 300#
E 4" 150#
F 4" 300#
G 6" 150#
H 6" 300#
L 2" Tri-Clamp
M 3" Tri-Clamp
N 4" Tri-Clamp
0 Without
1 PTFE Rod antenna 15.1" max. 232psi
2 PTFE Rod antenna 19.7" max. 232psi
3 PTFE Rod antenna 23.6" max. 232psi
4 PTFE Rod antenna 27.6" max. 232psi
5 PTFE Rod antenna 31.5" max. 232psi
6 PTFE Rod antenna 35.4" max. 232psi
7 PTFE Rod antenna 39.4" max. 232psi
A Type SW (for stilling well)   2.4" max. 232psi
D PTFE Rod without plate, FFKM Seal 10.6" max. 29psi
E PTFE Rod without plate, FFKM Seal 15.7" max. 29psi
F PTFE Rod without plate, FFKM Seal 23.6" max. 29psi
G PTFE Rod without plate, FFKM Seal 31.5" max. 29psi
H PTFE Rod without plate, FFKM Seal 39.4" max. 29psi
M PP Rod without plate, Viton Seal 10.6" max. 29psi
N PP Rod without plate, Viton Seal 15.7" max. 29psi
P PP Rod without plate, Viton Seal 23.6" max. 29psi
R PP Rod without plate, Viton Seal 31.5" max. 29psi
S PP Rod without plate, Viton Seal 39.4" max. 29psi
DR2210 4
DR22X0 Radar Level Instrument
22
9 Parameter Check List
 DR22X0 ..................................Vers.: ......................device no..................................
Menu modified at ....................................... : ................. : ................. : .................: